DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$18.00 Total:\$18.00

WESTERN TITLE

2015-859004

03/20/2015 04:45 PM

Pgs=5

**APN#:** 1220-22-410-046

**Recording Requested By:** Western Title Company, Inc.

**Escrow No.:** 069506-ARJ

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

### When Recorded Mail To:

Anna Marie Crider 12757 Via La Gardenia Poway, CA 92064

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

(space above for Recorder's use only)

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

**Signature** 

Anu Jansse

Escrow Officer

Affidavit-Death of Trustee

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

APN: 1220-22-410-046 RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Anna Marie Crider

# SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE -

STATE OF

California

) SS.

COUNTY OF

YOF Son Diego

Anna Marie Crider, Successor Trustee, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

Andrew J. Maccagno is the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, as Andrew J. Maccagno is the same person named as Trustee in that certain Declaration of Trust, executed by Andrew J. Maccagno and Frances C. Maccagno, Trustees of The Andrew J. Maccagno and Frances C. Maccagno Family Trust Dated March 31, 1994.

At the time of decedent's death, decedent was the owner, of certain real property acquired by a deed, Andrew J. Maccagno and Frances C. Maccagno, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants, Grantor, Grants to Andrew J. Maccagno and Frances C. Maccagno, Trustees of The Andrew J. Maccagno and Frances C. Maccagno Family Trust Dated March 31, 1994, Grantee recorded on November 5, 2001, as Book 1101, at Page 0972 of Instrument No. 0526969 in Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, describing the following real property:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1220-22-410-046

Commonly known as: 1425 Patricia Drive Gardnerville, NV 89460

I am the Successor Trustee of the same trust under which said decedent held title as
trustee pursuant to the deed described above, and am designated and empowered
pursuant to the terms of said trust to serve as Trustee thereof.
3/10/10
Dated 3//8//S
The Andrew J. Maccagno and Frances C. Maccagno Family Trust Dated March
31 1994
Mai la la
anna Marie Crider
Anna Marie Crider, Successor Trustee
Time fixers Critical Successor Trustee
STATE OF CALLOYNIA.
COUNTY OF Page (Yes)
COUNTY OF SAN DEGO
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 18 <sup>th</sup> day
of MCKCM, 2015 by Anna Marie Crider, Successor Trustee personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
who appeared before me.
(seal)
() Q
Signature
Notary public
411111111111111111111111111111111111111
JORDAN SIGMON
COMM. #2059417
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Commission Expires 02/28/2018



## CERTIFICATION OF VITAL

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES **DIVISION OF HEALTH** VITAL STATISTICS

### **CERTIFICATE OF DEATH**

2013019983

TYPE OR			7.77 7.77	STATE FILE NUMBER	
PRINT IN	1a: DECEASED-NAME: (FIRST MIDDLE:LAS	T <sub>i</sub> SUFFIX)	2. DATE OF DEATH (I	Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH	
PERMANENT	Andrew Joseph	MACCAGNO	December 0	4, 2013 Douglas	
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH	TAY 1/2007 TO 12 1441 \$1.400 \$1.400	* ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	r Inst./Indicate DOA;OP/EmerRm4:\SEX	
****	* *************************************	and number)	Inpatient(Sp		
DECEDENT	Gardnerville "	1425 Patricia	a Dr.	Home Male	
DECEDENT	5.:RACE White	6. Hispanic Origin? Specify	7a. AGE-Last 7b. UNDER 1 YEAR	C. UNDER 1 DAY: 8: DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)	
	(Specify)	No - Non-Hispanic	birthday (Years) MOS DAYS	HOURS MINS	
			83 l	May 05,::1930	
IF DEATH	OK 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER: 14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give kind of Work Done During Most 14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed 146.07.				
OCCURRED IN					
SEE HANDBOOK					
REGARDING COMPLETION OF					
RESIDENCE	15a. RESIDENCE STATE 15b. COUNT				
ITEMS			, who	LIMITS (Specify Yes 1.7	
<b>**</b>	Nevada D	ouglas Gardnerv	ille 1425 Patricia Dr.	or No) Yes	
	16. FATHER/PARENT NAME (First Middle	Last Suffix)	17. MOTHER/PARENT NAME (First	Middle Last Suffix)	
PARENTS	Andrew Joseph MACCAGNO SR				
"" ".W	18a, INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print)	and a server gas of the Great a negative	RESS - (Street or R.F.D. No. City or Town.	The state of the s	
	, ,,	The state of the s	aliang "Allah a alian a and its of the first little to	· Lo. Mark. Plant L. La. 1774. Later Later.	
<b>k</b>	Andy MACCAGN	U "", , , ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	1425 Patricia Dr. Gardner	ille, Nevada 89460	
	19a, BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTI	IER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMAT	ORY-NAME	19c LOCATION City or Town State	
ISPOSITION	Cremation	Golden Ga	ite National Cemetery	San Francisco California	
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (	or Person Acting as Such) 20b; FUNERAL	120c. NAME AND ADDRESS OF		
	CURT KOEST		5 1 1 1 10 All 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	Funerals and Cremations	
e a		THE PROPERTY AND THE PARTY OF T	المراكب المراك	" " and a second a se	
	SIGNATURE AUTI	IENTICATED	195 Church	Street Gardnerville NV 89410	
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS				
		ath occurred at the time, date and place and		and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at	
		& Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATE	the time, date and place and due	to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)	
t sin di		HWARTZ M.D.	# 15 B	449.11	
CERTIFIER	E 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	21c. HOUR OF DEATH	E 2 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c HOUR OF DEATH	
	රි දී December 11, 2013	///   11:58 // The		1 ( V ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSIC	IAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER	22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo	(Day(Yr) 22e PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)	
eren.	P ដ្ឋ (Type or Print) // /				
	233 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER	PHYSICIAN ATTENDING PHYSICIAN MED	ICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or I	Print) 23b. LICENSE NUMBER	
		rtz M.D. 710 W. Washington St.		9114	
	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature):		24b, DATE RECEIVED BY REGISTRAR	124c. DEATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE	
REGISTRAR		HICULE BRUKE	(Mo/Day/Yr) December 11, 2013		
W.s.		ATURE AUTHENTICATED	Deceimen 11, 2013	YES NO X	
CAUSE OF		ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b) A	ND (c) ) #4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	Interval between onset and death	
DEATH	PART L. Acute Leukemia	an the limitation		y panta tanàna ao	
	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE	QUENCE OF:		interval between onset and death	
wiwiny			<i>ii i</i> i	interval potween onset and deapy.	
CONDITIONS IF	(b): (a) Hall Hall			<u>/</u>	
GAVE RISE TO:	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE	QUENCE OF			
IMMEDIATE ->	(c)				
STATING THE	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE	OUENCE OF		Interval between onset and death	
UNDERLYING	ardidate a				
CAUGE Crai					
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITION	IS-Conditions contributing to death but not re-	sulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1		
				(Specify Yes or No) TO CORÖNER (Specify Yes No No) Yes	
	288 ACC SUICIDE HOM LINDET 1285 DATE	DE INJURY (Mo/Day(Yr) 28c: HOUR OF INJU	RY 1284 DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED	100	
	28e, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET: 28b, DATE OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)				
	14''				
💹 jūs ar	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. PLAC	E OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factory,	office 28g LOCATION STREET OR	R.F.D. No.: CITY OR TOWN STATE	
	Yes or No) building, e	tc. (Specify)			
ω,		TWANTED TO STATE OF THE STATE O	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		
4	Information Corrected, State Affidavit#		REGISTRAR		
2	manager contested, didle Allidayla	5001 7, 0 1120120 17 7 13G		in in the state of the second	



517492

### CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

02/05/2014

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.





### EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 795, of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 27, 1974, in Book 374, Page 676, as File No. 72456.

